Under Section 18, FCRA 2010 read with Rule 17 FCRA 2011, submission of AR is mandatory. However,after cancellation/expiry of registration

certificate, it is optional and does not entitle for any claim whatsoever.

Form FC-4
[Seerule 17]

Darpan ID*** : JH/2017/0168114

The Secretary to the Government of India,
Ministry of Home Affairs,

Foreigners Division (FCRA Wing)

Major Dhyan Chand National Stadium, India Gate
New Delhi - 110002

***Note:- Furnishing of Darpan ID shall be optional.

Subject: Account of Foreign Contribution (FC) for the year ending on the 31st March, 2020

1 FCRA registration number and Date
(i). Number : 337830005
(ii). Date : 25/10/2002
2. Details of receipt and utilisation of foreign contribution :

(i) Foreign Contribution received in cash/kind(value):

(a) Brought forward foreign contribution at the beginning of the year(Rs.) 3737599.00

(b) Income During the year*:
(i) Interest: 74815.00

(ii) Other receipts from projectg/activities:

SNo Name and location of Project/activity | Year of commencement of the project / | Incomeduring the year (Rs.)
activity
1 FCRA MAIN-OTHERS SALE OF 2005 618786.00
OLD VEHICLE MIHIJAM,; BADLAO
FOUNDATION Jamtara Jharkhand
815354
Total 618786.00

(c) Foreign Contribution received during the financial year

(i) Directly from aforeign source: 7542392.00
(ii) astransfer from alocal source: 1573651.00

(d) Total Foreign Contribution (at+b+c) (Rs.): 13547243.00

*j.e. interest accrued on foreign contribution, or any other income derived from foreign contribution,
e.g. sale proceeds from assets created from foreign contribution, or interest thereon during the year, income from projects/activities.

(if) (8). Donor wise detail of foreign contribution received:

Sl.No |Name of donors Institutional/Individ | Detail of the donor: |Purposes for which |Specific Activity / [Amount Rs
ual official Address; received project
Email address; (Socia,Cultural ,Edu
website address: cational ,Economic,
Religious)
()] (©)] 4 (5 (6) ()
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Sl.No [Name of donors Ingtitutional/Individ | Detail of the donor: |Purposesfor which |Specific Activity/ |Amount Rs
ual official Address; received project
Email address; (Social,Cultural ,Edu
website address: cational ,Economic,
Religious)
1 SASAKWA I nstitutional 2ND FLOOR, Social Small entrepreneur | 66500.00
INDIA IETE BUILDING - training for
2, Instutional Area, communities
lodhi Road, New
Delhi - 110003,
India, Email 1d:
ECPANDEY @SIL
F.IN, Website
Address:
2 CHILD IN NEED | Institutional Daulatpur, P.O. Saocial Health and 333851.00
INSTITUTE Pailan Via Joka, 24 Nutrition
Parganas South,
Kolkata, West
Benga 700104,
India, Email Id:
cini@cinindia.org,
Website Address :
http://www.cini-
india.org/
3 OXFAM INDIA Institutional Oxfam India, Socia Increasing Peoples | 1173300.00
Shriram Bharatiya Access and Tenure
KaaKendra4th Rights over Forest
and 5th Floor 1, Resources to
Copernicus Marg support their
New Delhi-110001 Livelihood and
, India, Email Id: Food Security
delhi@oxfamindia. through Rights
org, Website Based Approach
Address:
https://www.oxfam
india.org
4 FIND YOUR Ingtitutional Find Y our Feet Socia Empowering tribal | 38000.00
FEET Unit 316 Bon communities to
Marche Centre 241 address their
- 251 Ferndale proverty through
Road London SW9 improved accessto
8BJ United Indian public
Kingdom , United services
Kingdom, Email
1d: fyf@fyf.org.uk,
Website Address :
http://www.find-
your-feet.org
5 FIND YOUR Institutional Find Y our Feet Socia To empower the 797962.00
FEET Unit 316 Bon tribal communities
Marche Centre 241 for reducing their
- 251 Ferndale poverty and
Road London SW9 exclusion by
8BJ United improving the
Kingdom , United access of the
Kingdom, Email community to their
Id: fyf @fyf.org.uk, rights.
Website Address :
http://www.find-
your-feet.org
6 FIND YOUR Institutional Find Y our Feet Socia Empowering tribal | 647532.00
FEET Unit 316 Bon communitiesto
Marche Centre 241 addess their
- 251 Ferndale proverty through
Road London SW9 improved accessto
8BJ United Indian public
Kingdom , United services

Kingdom, Email
Id: fyf@fyf.org.uk,
Website Address :
http://www.find-
your-feet.org
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Sl.No [Name of donors Ingtitutional/Individ | Detail of the donor: |Purposesfor which |Specific Activity/ |Amount Rs
ual official Address; received project
Email address; (Social,Cultural ,Edu
website address: cational ,Economic,
Religious)
7 WELT HUNGER | Ingtitutional Friedrich-Ebert-Str. | Socia Initiative For 1100.00
HILFE 1D-53173 Bonn, Transparent and
Germany , Email Accountable
Id: Grovernance
info@welthungerhi Systems In
Ife.de, Website Jharkhand
Address:
https://www.welthu
ngerhilfe.de/
8 ICRW Ingtitutional AsiaRegiona Socia Empowering Girls | 6057798.00
Office, C-59, South and ending child
Extension Part-Il, marriage
New Delhi 110049
, United States of
America, Email Id:
, Website Address :
(b) Cumulative purpose-wise amount of all foreign contribution donation received :
SI.No Purpose Amount
1 Social 7542392.00
3. Details of Utilization of foreign contribution:
(a) Details of activities/projects for which foreign contribution has been received and utilised (in rupees)
Sl. No. Nameof |Address/L |PreviousBalance Receipt during the year |Utilised Balance
project/acti |ocation
vity
In cash In Kind In cash In Kind In cash In Kind In cash In Kind
€] 2 ()] 4 ©)] (6) @ 8 9 (10) (11)
1 EMPOWE| Jamtara, | 2242954.0| 0.00 6081300.0( 0.00 7621484.0( 0.00 702770.00( 0.00
RING Naa 0 0 0
GIRLS Jamtara
AND Jharkhand
ENDING | 815351
CHILD
MARRIA
GE
2 Increasing | Sunderpah| 663938.00| 0.00 1181230.0| 0.00 1841870.0| 0.00 3298.00 | 0.00
Peoples | ari‘Block 0 0
Access Godda
and Jharkhand
Tenure 814156
Rights
over
Forest
Resources
to support
their
Livelihoo
dand
Food
Security
through
Rights
Based
Approach
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3 To Jamtara | 0.00 0.00 333851.00| 0.00 265828.00| 0.00 68023.00 | 0.00
empower | Jamtara
and enable| Jharkhand
communit | 815351
y-based
organizati
onsin
selected
villages of
adistrict
to increase
demand
for the
entitlemen
tsunder
food
security
act

4 Running | Jamtara | 5575.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5575.00 | 0.00
Bridge Jamtara
courses, Jharkhand
balwari, 815351
caching
centre for
tribal

children
from the
communit

y

5 Initiative | Sunderpah| 393.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 393.00 0.00
center- ari Block
constructi | Godda
on of Jharkhand
residential | 814156
school for
drop out
paharia
primitive
travel
boys and
girls

6 Sustainabl | Suderpaha| 2349.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 2349.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00
e ri Block
Developm | Godda
ent of Jharkhand
Livelihoo | 814156
dsand
adaptive
response
to climate
change by
Paharia
tribal
Communit
ies

7 Solar Sunderpah| 169766.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 163145.00 | 0.00 6621.00 | 0.00
lantern ari Block
distributio | Godda

n Jharkhand
814156
8 Small KEWATJ | 45480.00 | 0.00 66500.00 | 0.00 68336.00 | 0.00 43644.00 | 0.00
entreprene | ALI
ur training | Jamtara
for Jharkhand
communit | 815354
ies
9 Initiative | Barheit 224022.00| 0.00 2221.00 |0.00 220986.00| 0.00 5257.00 |0.00
For Jamtara

Transpare | Jharkhand
nt and 816102
Accountab
le
Grovernan
ce
Systems
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10

To
empower
tribal
communit
iesin 50
villages
from
Godda
district,
especialy
women, to
access and
monitor
public
services
and
advocate
for their
proper
implement
ation

Sunderpah
ari Block
Jamtara
Jharkhand
814156

77012.00

0.00

647532.00

0.00

724544.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

11

Empoweri
ng tribal
communit
iesto
addess
their
proverty
through
improved
accessto
Indian
public
services

Jamtara
Jamtara
Jharkhand
815351

58316.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

58316.00

0.00

12

To
empower
the tribal
communit
iesfor
reducing
their
poverty
and
exclusion
by
improving
the access
of the
communit
y to their
rights.

Sunderpah
ari Block
Jamtara
Jharkhand
814156

0.00

0.00

797962.00

0.00

539578.00

0.00

258384.00

0.00

13

Johar
Bonus for
employees

Jamtara
Jamtara
Jharkhand
815351

0.00

0.00

38000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

38000.00

0.00

14

FCRA
MAIN-
OTHERE

S
ACTIVIT
Y

Badlao
Bhavan
Jamtara
Jharkhand
815354

247794.00

0.00

661048.00

0.00

702363.00

0.00

206479.00

0.00

Total

3737599.0
0

0.00

9809644.0
0

0.00

12150483.
00

0.00

1396760.0
0

0.00

** |t is affirmed that the utilisation of foreign contribution is not in contravention of the provisions contained in the Foreign
Contribution(Regulation) Act, 2010 (42 of 2010) and more particularly in section 9 and section 12 of the Act which, inter-alia, states that

(b) Details of utilisation of foreign contribution:

(i) Total Utilisation** for projects as per aims and objectives of the association (Rs.):10888169.00
(ii) Total administrative expenses as provided in rule 5 of the Foreign Contribution
(Regulation) Rules, 2011 (Rs.) :1262315.00

the acceptance of foreign contribution is not likely to affect prejudicially
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(B) the security, strategic, scientific or echnomic interest of the state; or

(C) the public interest; or

(D) freedom or fairness of election to any legistature; or

(E) friendly relations with any foreign state; or

(F) harmony between religious, racial, social, lingusitic or relgional groups, castes or communities.

(c) Total purchase of fresh assets (Rs.)

Sl. No. | Activity in the name of Association Details Purpose Tota (in Rs.)

(@) Creation of movable assests Purchase of 2 Motorbikes For Feild 150328.00
Movement of
staffs

(i) Creation of movable assests Purchase of CAR For Feild 520059.00
Movement of
management

(iii) Creation of movable assests Purchase of GPS Equipment For location 22006.00
mapping as per
project requirment.

Total 692393.00

(d) FC transferred to other associations

SI. No. | Name of the association Date Purpose Amount

€ 2 (©) @) ®

1 PRAVAH 15/04/2019 Social 220955.00
Tota 220955.00

(e) Tota utilisation In the year (Rs.)(b+c+d) 13063832.00

4, Details Of unutilised foreign contribution:

(i) Total FC invested in term Deposits (Rs.):

Sl. No. Details Total(inRs)
@) Opening Balance of FD 0.00
(i) FD made during the year 0.00
(i) Less: realisation of previous FD 0.00
Closing balance of FD 0.00

(i) Balance of unutilised foreign contribution, in cash/bank, at the end of the year(Rs):

(a) Cashin hand: 31794.00
(b) in FC designated bank account: 1359709.00
(c) in utilisation bank account(s): 5256.00

5. Details of foreigners as Key functionary/working/associated: 0
6. Details of Land and Building remained unutilised for more than two year:
Sl. No. | Location of Land and Y ear of acquisition Purpose of acquisition Reason of unutilisation
Building
(€ @) ©) 4 ©)

(7 (a) Details of designated FC bank account for receipt of Foreign Contribution (As on 31st March of the year ending):

Name of the Branch Address( | Phone No. E-mail IFSC Code Account No Date of Opening

Bank With pincode) Account
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Name of the Branch Address( | Phone No. E-mail IFSC Code Account No Date of Opening
Bank With pincode) Account
STATEBANK | 11Sansad Marg, | 011-23374050 sbi.00691@shi.c | SBINOOOO691 XXXXXXX2351 | 26/03/2021
OF INDIA New Delhi 110 o.in

001, NEW

DELHI, Delhi,

Delhi

(b) Details of al utilization bank accounts for utilization of Foregin Contribution (As on 31st March of the year ending)

Name of the Branch Address( | Phone No. E-mail IFSC Code Account No Date of Opening
Bank With pincode) Account
(1) 2 3. 4 © (6) (7
CENTRAL P.O.MIHIJAM 06433-228403 bmranc0079@ce | CBIN0280079 XXXXXX0592 | 06/10/2020
BANK OF DIST..DUMKA ntralbank.co.in
INDIA JAMTARA

BIHAR 815354,

MIHIJAM,

Jharkhand,

Jamtara
CENTRAL Near Railway 06433-228403 bmranc0079@ce | CBIN0280079 XXXXXX8829 |20/11/2013
BANK OF Station, ntralbank.co.in
INDIA MIHIJAM,

Jharkhand,

Jamtara
STATEBANK | TESO BATHAN, | 091-8292632450 | shi.15758@shi.c | SBIN0015758 XXXXXXX9597 | 16/05/2014
OF INDIA Godda, o.in

Jharkhand,

Godda
CENTRAL Near Railway 06433-228403 bmranc0079@ce | CBIN0280079 XXXXXX3430 | 27/05/2015
BANK OF Station, ntralbank.co.in
INDIA MIHIJAM,

Jharkhand,

Jamtara

| hereby declare that the above particulars furnished by me are true and correct

Declaration

| also affirm that the receipt of foreign contribution and its utilization have not been violative of any of the provisions of the Foreign
Contribution (Regulation) Act, 2010, rules, notifications/ orders issued there under from time to time and the foreign contribution was
utilized for the purpose(s) for which the association was granted registration/ prior permission by the Central Government.
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(Secretary)
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