Form FC-4
[See rule 17]

Darpan ID*** : JH/2017/0168114

The Secretary to the Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, Foreigners Division (FCRA Wing) Major Dhyan Chand National Stadium, India Gate New Delhi - 110002

***Note:- Furnishing of Darpan ID shall be optional.

Subject: Account of Foreign Contribution (FC) for the year ending on the 31st March, 2020

1. FCRA registration number and Date

(i). Number : 337830005 (ii). Date : 25/10/2002

- 2. Details of receipt and utilisation of foreign contribution:
 - (i) Foreign Contribution received in cash/kind(value):
 - (a) Brought forward foreign contribution at the beginning of the year(Rs.) 3737599.00
 - (b) Income During the year*:
 - (i) Interest: 74815.00
 - (ii) Other receipts from projects/activities:

S No	Name and location of Project/activity	Year of commencement of the project / activity	Income during the year (Rs.)
1	FCRA MAIN-OTHERS SALE OF OLD VEHICLE MIHIJAM, BADLAO FOUNDATION Jamtara Jharkhand 815354	2005	618786.00
Total			618786.00

(c) Foreign Contribution received during the financial year

(i) Directly from a foreign source: 7542392.00(ii) as transfer from a local source: 1573651.00

(d) Total Foreign Contribution (a+b+c) (Rs.): 13547243.00

*i.e. interest accrued on foreign contribution, or any other income derived from foreign contribution,

 $e.g.\ sale\ proceeds\ from\ assets\ created\ from\ for eign\ contribution,\ or\ interest\ thereon\ during\ the\ year,\ income\ from\ projects/activities.$

(ii) (a). Donor wise detail of foreign contribution received:

Sl.No		ual	official Address; Email address;	Purposes for which received (Social,Cultural,Edu cational,Economic, Religious)	project	Amount Rs
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)

Sl.No	Name of donors	Institutional/Individ ual	Detail of the donor: official Address; Email address; website address:	Purposes for which received (Social,Cultural,Edu cational,Economic, Religious)	Specific Activity / project	Amount Rs
1	SASAKWA INDIA	Institutional	2ND FLOOR, IETE BUILDING - 2, Instutional Area, lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110003, India, Email Id: ECPANDEY@SIL F.IN, Website Address:	Social	Small entrepreneur training for communities	66500.00
2	CHILD IN NEED INSTITUTE	Institutional	Daulatpur, P.O. Pailan Via Joka, 24 Parganas South, Kolkata, West Bengal 700104, India, Email Id: cini@cinindia.org, Website Address: http://www.cini- india.org/	Social	Health and Nutrition	333851.00
3	OXFAM INDIA	Institutional	Oxfam India, Shriram Bharatiya Kala Kendra 4th and 5th Floor 1, Copernicus Marg New Delhi-110001, India, Email Id: delhi@oxfamindia. org, Website Address: https://www.oxfam india.org	Social	Increasing Peoples Access and Tenure Rights over Forest Resources to support their Livelihood and Food Security through Rights Based Approach	1173300.00
4	FIND YOUR FEET	Institutional	Find Your Feet Unit 316 Bon Marche Centre 241 - 251 Ferndale Road London SW9 8BJ United Kingdom, United Kingdom, Email Id: fyf@fyf.org.uk, Website Address: http://www.find- your-feet.org	Social	Empowering tribal communities to address their proverty through improved access to Indian public services	38000.00
5	FIND YOUR FEET	Institutional	Find Your Feet Unit 316 Bon Marche Centre 241 - 251 Ferndale Road London SW9 8BJ United Kingdom, United Kingdom, Email Id: fyf@fyf.org.uk, Website Address: http://www.find- your-feet.org	Social	To empower the tribal communities for reducing their poverty and exclusion by improving the access of the community to their rights.	797962.00
6	FIND YOUR FEET	Institutional	Find Your Feet Unit 316 Bon Marche Centre 241 - 251 Ferndale Road London SW9 8BJ United Kingdom, United Kingdom, Email Id: fyf@fyf.org.uk, Website Address: http://www.find- your-feet.org	Social	Empowering tribal communities to addess their proverty through improved access to Indian public services	647532.00

Sl.No	Name of donors	Institutional/Individ ual	Detail of the donor: official Address; Email address; website address:	Purposes for which received (Social,Cultural,Edu cational,Economic, Religious)	Specific Activity / project	Amount Rs
7	WELT HUNGER HILFE	Institutional	Friedrich-Ebert-Str. 1D-53173 Bonn , Germany , Email Id: info@welthungerhi lfe.de, Website Address : https://www.welthu ngerhilfe.de/	Social	Initiative For Transparent and Accountable Grovernance Systems In Jharkhand	1100.00
8	ICRW	Institutional	Asia Regional Office, C-59, South Extension Part-II, New Delhi 110049 , United States of America, Email Id: , Website Address:	Social	Empowering Girls and ending child marriage	6057798.00

(b) Cumulative purpose-wise amount of all foreign contribution donation received :

Sl.No	Purpose	Amount
1	Social	7542392.00

3. Details of Utilization of foreign contribution:

(a) Details of activities/projects for which foreign contribution has been received and utilised (in rupees)

Sl. No.	Name of project/acti vity	Address/L ocation	Previous Ba	lance	Receipt dur	ing the year	Utilised		Balance	
			In cash	In Kind	In cash	In Kind	In cash	In Kind	In cash	In Kind
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)
1	EMPOWE RING GIRLS AND ENDING CHILD MARRIA GE	Jamtara, Nala Jamtara Jharkhand 815351	2242954.0	0.00	6081300.0	0.00	7621484.0 0	0.00	702770.00	0.00
2	Increasing Peoples Access and Tenure Rights over Forest Resources to support their Livelihoo d and Food Security through Rights Based Approach	Sunderpah ari Block Godda Jharkhand 814156	663938.00	0.00	1181230.0	0.00	1841870.0 0	0.00	3298.00	0.00

3	To empower and enable communit y-based organizati ons in selected villages of a district to increase demand for the entitlemen ts under food security act	Jamtara Jamtara Jharkhand 815351	0.00	0.00	333851.00		265828.00		68023.00	0.00
4	Running Bridge courses, balwari, caching centre for tribal children from the communit y	Jamtara Jamtara Jharkhand 815351	5575.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5575.00	0.00
5	Initiative center- constructi on of residential school for drop out paharia primitive travel boys and girls	Sunderpah ari Block Godda Jharkhand 814156	393.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	393.00	0.00
6	Sustainabl e Developm ent of Livelihoo ds and adaptive response to climate change by Paharia tribal Communit ies	Suderpaha ri Block Godda Jharkhand 814156	2349.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2349.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Solar lantern distributio n	Sunderpah ari Block Godda Jharkhand 814156	169766.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	163145.00	0.00	6621.00	0.00
8	Small entreprene ur training for communit ies	KEWATJ ALI Jamtara Jharkhand 815354	45480.00	0.00	66500.00	0.00	68336.00	0.00	43644.00	0.00
9	Initiative For Transpare nt and Accountab le Grovernan ce Systems	Barheit Jamtara Jharkhand 816102	224022.00	0.00	2221.00	0.00	220986.00	0.00	5257.00	0.00

10	To empower tribal communit ies in 50 villages from Godda district, especially women, to access and monitor public services and advocate for their proper implement ation	Sunderpah ari Block Jamtara Jharkhand 814156	77012.00	0.00	647532.00	0.00	724544.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	Empoweri ng tribal communit ies to addess their proverty through improved access to Indian public services	Jamtara Jamtara Jharkhand 815351	58316.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	58316.00	0.00
12	To empower the tribal communit ies for reducing their poverty and exclusion by improving the access of the communit y to their rights.	Sunderpah ari Block Jamtara Jharkhand 814156	0.00	0.00	797962.00	0.00	539578.00	0.00	258384.00	0.00
13	Johar Bonus for employees	Jamtara Jamtara Jharkhand 815351	0.00	0.00	38000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	38000.00	0.00
14	FCRA MAIN- OTHERE S ACTIVIT Y	Badlao Bhavan Jamtara Jharkhand 815354	247794.00	0.00	661048.00	0.00	702363.00	0.00	206479.00	0.00
Total			3737599.0 0	0.00	9809644.0 0	0.00	12150483. 00	0.00	1396760.0 0	0.00

- (b) Details of utilisation of foreign contribution:
 - (i) Total Utilisation** for projects as per aims and objectives of the association (Rs.):10888169.00
 - (ii) Total administrative expenses as provided in rule 5 of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Rules, 2011 (Rs.):1262315.00

^{**} It is affirmed that the utilisation of foreign contribution is not in contravention of the provisions contained in the Foreign Contribution(Regulation) Act, 2010 (42 of 2010) and more particularly in section 9 and section 12 of the Act which, inter-alia, states that the acceptance of foreign contribution is not likely to affect prejudicially

- (B) the security, strategic, scientific or echnomic interest of the state; or
- (C) the public interest; or
- (D) freedom or fairness of election to any legistature; or
- (E) friendly relations with any foreign state; or
- (F) harmony between religious, racial, social, lingusitic or relgional groups, castes or communities.

(c) Total purchase of fresh assets (Rs.)

Sl. No.	Activity in the name of Association	Details	Purpose	Total (in Rs.)
(i)	Creation of movable assests	Purchase of 2 Motorbikes	For Feild Movement of staffs	150328.00
(ii)	Creation of movable assests	Purchase of CAR	For Feild Movement of management	520059.00
(iii)	Creation of movable assests	Purchase of GPS Equipment	For location mapping as per project requirment.	22006.00
	Total			692393.00

(d) FC transferred to other associations

Sl. No.	Name of the association	Date	Purpose	Amount
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
1	PRAVAH	15/04/2019	Social	220955.00
	Total	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		220955.00

(e) Total utilisation In the year (Rs.)(b+c+d) 13063832.00

4. Details Of unutilised foreign contribution:

(i) Total FC invested in term Deposits (Rs.):

Sl. No.	Details	Total(in Rs.)
(i)	Opening Balance of FD	0.00
(ii)	FD made during the year	0.00
(iii)	Less: realisation of previous FD	0.00
	Closing balance of FD	0.00

(ii) Balance of unutilised foreign contribution, in cash/bank, at the end of the year(Rs):

(a) Cash in hand: 31794.00

(b) in FC designated bank account: 1359709.00

(c) in utilisation bank account(s): 5256.00

- 5. Details of foreigners as Key functionary/working/associated: 0
- 6. Details of Land and Building remained unutilised for more than two year:

Sl. No.	Location of Land and Building	Year of acquisition	Purpose of acquisition	Reason of unutilisation
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)

(7) (a) Details of designated FC bank account for receipt of Foreign Contribution (As on 31st March of the year ending):

Name of the Bank	Branch Address(With pincode)	Phone No.	E-mail	IFSC Code	Account No	Date of Opening Account
(FIC)RA Annual Retu	r(%) for the financial	y@ 2019-2020 has	(6)en Submitted on	2(5))06/2021	(6)	(7) Page 6 of 7

Name of the Bank	Branch Address(With pincode)	Phone No.	E-mail	IFSC Code	Account No	Date of Opening Account
STATE BANK OF INDIA	11Sansad Marg, New Delhi 110 001, NEW DELHI, Delhi, Delhi	011-23374050	sbi.00691@sbi.c o.in	SBIN0000691	XXXXXXX2351	26/03/2021

(b) Details of all utilization bank accounts for utilization of Foregin Contribution (As on 31st March of the year ending)

Name of the Bank	Branch Address(With pincode)	Phone No.	E-mail	IFSC Code	Account No	Date of Opening Account
(1)	(2)	(3).	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA	P.O.MIHIJAM DIST.:DUMKA JAMTARA BIHAR 815354, MIHIJAM, Jharkhand, Jamtara	06433-228403	bmranc0079@ce ntralbank.co.in	CBIN0280079	XXXXXX0592	06/10/2020
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA	Near Railway Station, MIHIJAM, Jharkhand, Jamtara	06433-228403	bmranc0079@ce ntralbank.co.in	CBIN0280079	XXXXXX8829	20/11/2013
STATE BANK OF INDIA	TESO BATHAN, Godda, Jharkhand, Godda	091-8292632450	sbi.15758@sbi.c o.in	SBIN0015758	XXXXXXX9597	16/05/2014
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA	Near Railway Station, MIHIJAM, Jharkhand, Jamtara	06433-228403	bmranc0079@ce ntralbank.co.in	CBIN0280079	XXXXXX3430	27/05/2015

Declaration

I hereby declare that the above particulars furnished by me are true and correct

I also affirm that the receipt of foreign contribution and its utilization have not been violative of any of the provisions of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Act, 2010, rules, notifications/ orders issued there under from time to time and the foreign contribution was utilized for the purpose(s) for which the association was granted registration/ prior permission by the Central Government.

ARVIND

[Name of the Chief Functionary

(Secretary)

(Seal of the Association)